PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Christoph Keist				02/20/2012		
Swen Keiser 02/20/2012						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Abatek International AG					
Street Address:	Grindelstrasse	12				
City:	Bassersdorf					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	CH-8303	CH-8303				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 13485		134850	010			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(412)945	(412)945-5933			13/	
Phone:		412-471-8815				
Email:	-	-	vebblaw.com	110	00 00 \$40 00	
Mail.	Sent to the e-m	<i>iaii a</i> oo	lress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	US		
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0115-121589			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William H. Logsdon Reg. No. 22,132			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif						

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Christoph KEIST Swen KEISER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ABATEK INTERNATIONAL AG Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 20, 2012 ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address: <u>Grindelstrasse 12</u> City: <u>Bassersdorf</u> State: Country: <u>SWITZERLAND</u> Zip: <u>CH-8303</u>					
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/485,010 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
Name: <u>William H. Logsdon</u> Internal Address: <u>The Webb Law Firm</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
Street Address: <u>One Gateway Center</u> 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	 Declosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 					
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information					
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222</u> Phone Number: 412-471-8815	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>4775</u> Expiration Date <u>05/2015</u> b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u> Authorized User Name					
Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com						
9. Signature: Signature William H. Logsdon, Registration No. 22 Name of Person Signing	May 31, 2012 Date ,132 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Sole/Joint Invention (U.S. Rights Only)

Assignment of Patent Application

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)], have made an invention entitled:

Functional unit with button functions

for which I/We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	of even d	ate herewith;					
(Check one)	🗴 U.S. Seria	al Number	13/485,010 filed 05/31/20	12			
	Internatio	nal Applicatio	on No. filed				
and							
WHEREAS		Abatek Ir	nternational AG				
a corporation of		Switzerla	Ind				
		Grindelst 8303 Ba Switzerla	assersdorf	١			

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Full Name of First Assignor KEIST, Christoph	Assignor's Signature	Date Feb. 201 2012
^{Address} Obere Berglistrasse 17 9630 Wattwil Switzerland		Country of Citizenship Switzerland
Full Name of Second Assignor KEISER, Swen	Assignor's Signature	Date Feb. 20, 2012
^{Address} Fildistrasse 13 5605 Dottikon Switzerland	pr	Country of Citizenship Switzerland
Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address	I	Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
